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Appendix 6
2009 Key stage 4

Gender=All Pupils

Centre

Alternative Centre for
Education

Blatchington Mill
School

Cardinal Newman
School

Dorothy Stringer
School

Downs Park Special
School

Downs View Special
School

Falmer School
Hillside School

Hove Park School
Longhill School
Patcham High School

Patcham House
Special School

Portslade Community
College

The Cedar Centre
Varndean School

NOC
18

299

339

331

13

103

298
229
191

13

181

21
246
2296

Percentage of Pupils Achieving

5+ 5+
A*-C A*-C
inc A*-C incl
3+ 5+ 5+ 1+ Any GCSE Level 2
A*-A A*-C A*-G A*G Qual E&M E&M
0.0 0.0 16.7 61.1 833 0.0 0.0
48.2 769 950 98.7 99.0 62.2 62.2
339 740 96.8 98.8 99.1 56.0 56.0
39.0 85.8 98.2 100.0 100.0 65.9 65.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 23.1 100.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
49 50.5 93.2 100.0 100.0 25.2 35.9
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
128 44.0 899 943 96.3 26.2 34.6
153 58.1 939 98.7 99.1 40.6 40.6
13.6 565 942 958 96.9 35.6 37.7
0.0 0.0 30.8 100.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
7.2 381 8.0 989 994 24.9 34.3
0.0 0.0 33.3 81.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
276 614 923 98.0 98.4 45.9 45.9
25,0 614 914 96.6 98.0 44.3 46.8

Capped Average Points is based on a pupil's best eight GCSE/GNVQs.
[ ] denotes actual figures due to a divisor of zero.

< denotes data which is protected due to a small cohort size. Protected values are not included in totals.
Large numbers are formatted to fit in the column width by rounding and formatting as thousands or millions. For example 987,123 is shown as 987K1 and 1,450,000 is shown as 1M5.

Centres
Pupils
Qualifications
Filters

NOR: End of KS4;

Pupils At End of Key Stage;
Discounting: All Exam Sessions;

Show as: Percentages;

5+
A*-G
incl
Level 1
E&M

16.7

94.3

96.5

97.6

0.0

0.0

92.2

0.0
87.2
92.1
94.2
30.8

88.4

0.0
92.3
90.2

2+
A*-C
Science

0.0

66.6

40.1

45.6

0.0

0.0

30.1
0.0
38.6
26.6
38.7
0.0

27.1

0.0
30.5
38.8

MFL
Lvl 2

0.0

46.2

46.3

40.5

0.0

0.0

7.8
0.0
46.6
19.7
14.1
0.0

17.7

0.0
21.5
31.9

MFL
Lvl 1

0.0

60.5

56.6

50.8

0.0

0.0

26.2
0.0
83.2
33.6
23.6
0.0

38.7

0.0
30.1
47.1

MFL
Any

0.0
60.9
56.6
50.8
92.3

0.0

26.2
0.0
83.2
51.5
23.6
0.0

38.7

0.0
30.1
49.5

QCA
Capped
APS APS
80.7 78.6
484.4 347.0
424.1 338.0
594.5 358.2
105.1 98.6
0.0 0.0
362.3 278.3
0.0 0.0
333.8 276.6
410.0 297.4
368.1 295.8
126.6 126.6
297.1 256.1
140.9 139.9
399.3 307.3
4119  305.7
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