## Appendix 6

2009 Key stage 4

## Gender=All Pupils

	Percentage of Pupils Achieving												QCA		
Centre	NOC	3+ A*-A	5+ A*-C	5+ A*-G	1+ A*-G	Any Qual	5+ A*-C inc A*-C GCSE E&M	5+ A*-C incl Level 2 E&M	5+ A*-G incl Level 1 E&M	2+ A*-C Science	MFL Lvl 2	MFL Lvl 1	MFL Any	APS	Capped APS
Alternative Centre for Education	18	0.0	0.0	16.7	61.1	83.3	0.0	0.0	16.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	80.7	78.6
Blatchington Mill School	299	48.2	76.9	95.0	98.7	99.0	62.2	62.2	94.3	66.6	46.2	60.5	60.9	484.4	347.0
Cardinal Newman School	339	33.9	74.0	96.8	98.8	99.1	56.0	56.0	96.5	40.1	46.3	56.6	56.6	424.1	338.0
Dorothy Stringer School	331	39.0	85.8	98.2	100.0	100.0	65.9	65.9	97.6	45.6	40.5	50.8	50.8	594.5	358.2
Downs Park Special School	13	0.0	0.0	0.0	23.1	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	92.3	105.1	98.6
Downs View Special School	8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Falmer School	103	4.9	50.5	93.2	100.0	100.0	25.2	35.9	92.2	30.1	7.8	26.2	26.2	362.3	278.3
Hillside School	6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Hove Park School	298	12.8	44.0	89.9	94.3	96.3	26.2	34.6	87.2	38.6	46.6	83.2	83.2	333.8	276.6
Longhill School	229	15.3	58.1	93.9	98.7	99.1	40.6	40.6	92.1	26.6	19.7	33.6	51.5	410.0	297.4
Patcham High School	191	13.6	56.5	94.2	95.8	96.9	35.6	37.7	94.2	38.7	14.1	23.6	23.6	368.1	295.8
Patcham House Special School	13	0.0	0.0	30.8	100.0	100.0	0.0	0.0	30.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	126.6	126.6
Portslade Community College	181	7.2	38.1	89.0	98.9	99.4	24.9	34.3	88.4	27.1	17.7	38.7	38.7	297.1	256.1
The Cedar Centre	21	0.0	0.0	33.3	81.0	100.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	140.9	139.9
Varndean School	246	27.6	61.4	92.3	98.0	98.4	45.9	45.9	92.3	30.5	21.5	30.1	30.1	399.3	307.3
	2296	25.0	61.4	91.4	96.6	98.0	44.3	46.8	90.2	38.8	31.9	47.1	49.5	411.9	305.7

Capped Average Points is based on a pupil's best eight GCSE/GNVQs.

[] denotes actual figures due to a divisor of zero.

< denotes data which is protected due to a small cohort size. Protected values are not included in totals.

Large numbers are formatted to fit in the column width by rounding and formatting as thousands or millions. For example 987,123 is shown as 987K1 and 1,450,000 is shown as 1M5.

- CentresNOR: End of KS4;PupilsPupils At End of Key Stage;
- Qualifications Discounting: All Exam Sessions;
- Filters Show as: Percentages;

Page 1 of 2

65